
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005642-2021 

Contract

Hyde Asbestos Removal Services Framework

Hyde Housing Association (The Hyde Group)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005642

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029d7b  

Published 19 March 2021, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hyde Housing Association (The Hyde Group)

30, Park Street

London

SE1 9EQ

Contact

Mark Shickell

Email

procurementhelpdesk@hyde-housing.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2032072754

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005642-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005642-2021
mailto:procurementhelpdesk@hyde-housing.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://hyde.delta-esourcing.com/

Buyer's address

https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://hyde.delta-esourcing.com/
https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hyde Asbestos Removal Services Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hyde is creating a new framework to cater for the provision of Asbestos Removal Services. It
is envisaged that the new framework will commence end May 2021.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hyde is creating a new framework to cater for the provision of Asbestos Removal Services. It
is envisaged that the new framework will commence end May 2021.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2016/S 219-399072

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:399072-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Asbestech Limited

Unit3 , The I.O Centre, Hearle Way, Hertfordshire

Hatfield

AL10 9EW

Email

pneville@asbestech.com

Telephone

+44 8456800055

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

03478062

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

mailto:pneville@asbestech.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://hyde.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=579512593

 GO Reference: GO-2021319-PRO-17958731

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://hyde.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=579512593
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T04:09:47+0100
	TCPDF




